

22.04.2026
Sl. No.100
Ct. No.14
tkm

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

W.P.A. No. 26760 of 2016

**Sanjay Singha & Ors.
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Ms. Ambiya Khatun,
Ms. Sabnam Mostari,
Ms. Huma Shakil

... for the Petitioners.

Mr. Arjun Roy Mukherjee,
Ms. Saheli Mukherjee
Ms. Debapriya Mitra

... for respondent No.2/PBSSM.

Mr. Tanmay Kr. Ghosh
Mr. Sudp Kr. Maiti

... for the State.

1. An accommodation is sought for on behalf of the petitioners.
2. List this matter on **10th June, 2026** under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)